











sssssswas

BELL TELEPHONE

%MM/Z‘
/MQMM/W

Azt ,9_,7@\,%@*., &%@«f



oy
* ¥

lrs, Susen Godfrey,,

200 Third St., Cloguet, Mivm,
Ry desr lModam:

Whon your two sons were seoen at this office todsy
about the complaint in your letter of Juns 14th that they
heve not written to yon for over a month Loulg stoted that
he wrote you saversl dsys sz0, Mo 2180 claimsd that he has
beon writing to you every woelk,

Frank 4id not have wery mush to say for hinself exoept
that he had to he teken ocut of school before the end of the
yeer beenuse he wonld not do hia work snd 1% wes believed
edvisshla not Yo bother with him st s11 in sohool, Por
thet woesen him reports for the lsst monthe of the schoel
yoar could not be submitted to you.

Trupting that yon will eontimme to keer in close touch
with us about your some snd thet » wore favorable report can
be mede soon regarding Tonis's worl, I om,

Very respectinlly,









MEMORANDUM COPY
TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM

1. Keep copy on this form for your files.
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. ()
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any.

Will NOT be pted if p ted by Tele-
graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.

i Fmerlig = Paid ?&lﬁ Word _(Dwsht) Government rate—Toll, $.____________ &
................... ay or ni
Sentby—  Wagtarn Unien SO mrlimo.m. Date By 19RT
elegra; O e e =

; RE RERRY 1e, Munter o PEOL o e Ve i

3t S ot S SR s e s A e e R e F e e e e el L

Gare United Jsates Mstriat Aoting Super ntandent

"""""""""" AtternmayMtiatelpiing®Pae | e T =

Iouls Gedirey died at twelve thirty teday.

/

e Tariisle Indian Soheel,Pa.

(1f not paici in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAID By SENDER.
(Insert “In cash,” if so paid.)

Appropriations S Be R L e L T

G—4600



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Cloequet, Minn., Dec. 5, 1917

Mail to
* Prancis, Superintendent,
Carlisle, Pa.
Send body of Louis Godfrey to Cloquet. Mother
requests Frank accompany body. Grant her request
if possikle. Wire.
Cross.
Pd. W.U.
Sent : M,
r (Eastern time.)
ooV

Government rate.

PAID—COLLECT A A S e e S R TR :

Superintendent.

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.












for burial. I propose to send his hrother
Frank with the tody.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

JP/s




CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that Louis Gedfrey

(2¥ame of student.)

has made the following record in._______ Carligle Indian School _

(Name of sechool,)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE.

FRslieh - B

General Exercises. . ..

Brithmatys - oo oL S A E T e
Geography = ot e e S T N

Physiology and Hygiene
weisty - 0
Drawing

10 {TTuny e S T L .

Deportment.

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EAcH.

General Vork

RATING.

and is KAKEHR eligible to pursue work in the Sixth = grade, academic; and

“[Caneel one.)

grade or year vocational.

Wperintendent. I

Principal.



5-259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL,

(Name of student.)

Carlisle Indian School

{Name of school.)

GRADE.,

ey

General Exerciges .. ... .

Geography

_%2_9_1_9_35953___@!?{1.__3-15!-_?_1'_1_9__:__..-___._

ITOTTE— WL e et =

Deportment, ...

DETAILS BERVED,

Ganeral Work

and is GFASESE eligible to pursue work in the

“{Cancel one.)

&8
LExGTH oF TIME IN EacH. RamNG.
90

__________ Sixth

grade or year vocational.

- grade, academic; and

e ;?upm' nilendent.

" Principal.



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

78

Enfraart\ca /g— Ei¥?322, /0 "ﬁ! — QLF

JUNE

Home Address C&.W. %/?'VW —
JAN FEﬂi MAR. = APR. |

JULY

AUG,

£abers

/ TOTAL OR
DEC.  AVERAGE

|

{/ Locality

R. R. Station

Regdmmended by | Gsu:e Iln
choo
Gfade of Home Church
Date of 5 - Date
Quting 4 '-/"'/_ Returned W_'a_ges_ |

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

s e

4|,
7
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b
=

I~
2

A
Y
)

q'_ / l

“YAWMAN & ERGE WFG. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y. —

441037 3M. 409 |



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
+ — ¥
‘Eﬁa.:;ce Eﬁ:faﬁie S)op JAN. | FEB. | MAR. APR. MAY  JUNE  JULY | AUG. @ SEPT. OCT. NOV. @ DEC. :TE';‘L,‘EE
Patron Locality . | | | '
Days in
School
Address R. R. Station
Conduct
Recommended by Grade in
School Ability
Grade of Home Church
Health
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned Wages

YAWMAN & ERDE MFG. CO,, ROCHESTER, N. Y. i i T | f T D TR e




" Novembsr 4th, 1915,

Ke,Go®.Cross,
Supt.Fon 4u lac Schocl,
Clogust, Minn.
Dear Sir,
Your faver of the 35th, enclosing check of 18.50

ip favor of L.Vinecent Godfrey for hias endorsement. Louis

ie #11ling te turn the chesk over to his mother and has
accordingly endcrsed 1t, The cjeck is enclosed herewith,
plsase note you have not signed it.

Reapeotfully,

W.H. M, Aoting Superintendsnt.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Fond @ Lac Iniian School,
Cloquet, kiinnesota,

Octobe r 26,191b.

The Superintendent,
Cerlisle Indisn School,

Carlisle! Penn.

'.)

i
Enclosed you will find check Ilo. 298Y for ;18.5U |

made to the order of L.Vineent Godfrey. Thig is hig ennuity
payment; if he wighes his mother to heave any pert ol this please
have him endorse it on the back &nd return it to me. Hig mother
stated that she would send him some of it if the checlr weg Turned

over to her. Thenking you for your trouble, I am

Very rebroctiull3,

IE:ID mn/% SJ- :i{:_':ta







What is the annual income from her land__ __.

Does she have any other income M.__ 1ie 4% B

R TR a e T ch e RO ey St o v = S el e e T S Bt e
Does your mother pay taxes on herland or on personal pruperty__()M____________.__ iny metemt =

With whom do you make your home

How many rooms in the house . ___ . __ 4 - " S > s, Wl tee | ooy il

Howmnn\rlnemthehouae-__....._,__g/ﬁ'_._____ Zozs Bed o Moo TICL SRS b BRSO FALH B.S0R) - AR

How far is your home from the nearest public school W [ M _____ e
Why do you not dtbbrfd that 5(1‘1001_______4“@11‘4& cpm ?m,ni A ______________ Sl i

How many teachers employed there . . 3) /ﬁ&o‘lﬂlf ______ e e R T Tt

How many brothers of school age have you___ile/hb_ e e L A maY

How many sisters of school age have you. . MR i

Are they in school . {Zg&{,- Zoaes A Iy =T LS Dy
Where .. .. (J Y. As /{ﬂﬂ/ﬁd’& ﬁmw,éf e P A T e

hu perintendent.

NoTe.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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VIRL &L IlzgA
April 13, 1917.

e80T0 ¥V eaT0ed .TM
Youess ont Nb bnoi fnebpuinigeque

Hr. Ceorge W. Oross oBlonenalM Feupold
Superintendent Fond du Lac Agency

Cloquet, Hinnesoia. _ «§2l8 TseC
Dear Sirie

gld? To ellquyg ,@ETIDOD AnsaE Pns elyod
5 fdon ls: and mmm@wwmvmmamm
school Troa your Jurisdletlliong ’come:torme f2ith Jesuypet

a request that I write o you relative to having
gome of thelr money in your nands transTorred to
thely respective accounts here, They would like
Pifty Dellars ($50.00) each.

IT you approve ef th2ir regueat, ymu
can send a check made payable to me az suporiie
tendent fer whatever amcount you think the hoys
ghould have. '

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



Decenber 13 1917.

Brs. 3usan codfrey
Cloquet, ¥ innasota.

Dear HMadamile

Your secn (Loulg, jwhe was injured in the
Penngylvania-Indl "hall game, is suffering
from inflammation of the left mee joint and veins
of the leg, due to a severe sprain, He was also
injured avout the nead, receiving a fracture of
the nesd.

His condition at present is not critieal
put is se serious that we feel you should be ad-
vised of it.

Leuis 1s in geed sgpirits, has a geed
appetite and is getting aleng very well.
Naturally he has a geed censtitution and as
he has always taken goed care of himgelf, there
ig every reason to believe that he wlll recover
from his injuries bvefore leng.

T will keep you infermed of his eeondl tion.
Very truly yocurs

Superintendent.

NRD
¢ C te Mr. Gecrge W, Cross



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

December 1 = 1917,
¥=. Jein Francias, Jr. Supt.

Dear Sir:=
Leuis Gedfrey whe was injuried in the Pean Fectball

se2me is suffering frem Synevitis er ianflaumatien of the left knee jeint

and veins of the leg, due te a severe gprain. He was alse injuried abeut

the head rech#tveing a fracture eof the nese. His conditien 2t present i

net critical but there is ne tellinz hew it will turm eut.

Respeetfully yours,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Fond du Lac School,

Cloguet, Minn., June 25,1917.

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle School,
Carlisle, Penna,
Dear Sir:-
In reply to your letter of recent date relative to

money for Louis Godfrey, will say that I do not think it advisable

e

to send him any more money at this time.

Respectfully,

LD




liay 5, 1917,

George W. Cross, Supt.,
fond du Lac Indian Agenay,
Cloguet, Minn.

Dear Sir:

Jouls Godfrey comes to me with a
VA,

request that I write you relative to sending
him more money. le says that nearly all of
the money which you sent before was used to
poy hin dentist bill. w

He would 111;9&1@_; Xy

Wi
i
L I

) Buch as

. P
$25.00. If you epprove of tais request you

can make the check peyable to me ss superin-
tendent and I will supervise the expenditure
of same.

Very truly yourg,

D:R ' Super intendent.



b o G’gﬂig. '.tMSU S
Superintendent Pond dn Agency
Cloquet, Minnesota.

Dear 8iri-

Louls Godfrey comes to me with a request
————
that I write you ror more of his funds in vour
handa, You oan send a cheek payavle Lo me ag
superintendant for whataver anount you think dest
to send hinm.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.



August 10, 1917.

George ¥e Cross, Supt.,
Pond du Tac Agency,
Cloquet, Minu.
Dear 3ir:
Louis Godfrey comes to this

ofﬁcemst that I write

you for $26 of his money tc be de-
posited here so that he mey draw %
thie to purchese articles of cloth-
ing before school bagihs.

Very truly youre,

J:R Chief Clerk in Charge.



u’ August 37, 1917

Dr. G, W, Line,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear 8ir:
I am encl sing herewith balance due
on bill of &3915 Godfrey, vour statement of
June 1, 1917,

vours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG

encl,



9¢

Hoverher 2, 1917

Mr. Georne ¥, Cross
Superinterdent F# Ju Laec Agency
Cloquet, Mimesota,

Dear Sirie

Lenis Gedfrey comes to me again with a
request for some of his funds in yeur hands, The
Dooks here show that the last neney he received
Tfrom you was in August.

If you approve nis request, you can gend
a check Tor whatever amount you think bvest, made
parable %o me, as superintondent, I will place
the meney %e his credit ana supervise the expenditure
of the sane.

Vory trudy yours

Superintendent.



December %, 1917.

Hrg. Zusan Godfrgz-
Sloguetl, ¥ifitostia,

Dear Hadante

iz 1 %o inferm you that the comdition
of louisg' log Docame so zericus Lhalt il war nocessary
to remove Als to thae Carliglie Hessital Tor an 6pelte-
tion, iast evening. Ur., Harvey Smith, the boust sure
geon in MHarrigburg was called and he with the hel) of
twe other physicians performed the nscegsary operation
this werning. The knee and lef were drained., YNis
pregent condition is satistfactory and he g getting
sleng a8 well as can be expected and we hope Tor the
beat 1f there are ne Turither complicailond.

The Carlisle Hespital where he 's now, 19
2 ner and up to date hegpital and we are deipg all
that 1s pessible te save the knee jeint. lie ig getting
the very best of care. I will write you again.

Very truly yrurs

Superintendent.

NRD &
¢ © te Superintendent Cross



December 6, 1917,

¥re We A+ Bender
Ticket Agant C.V.R.R,
tarlisla,Pa,

Dear Sir:-

Flease furmish transpertation for

bedy of aouis Gedirey te Cleguet, Hinnageta,

exempt of war taxation ana gsnd the bill to
the school. The vedy 1is te lsave thig even-
ing en the train leaving at 5140,
Aftached is an Ixemption fertificate.
Very truly yours

Super mt&ﬂd@nt ™
NRD-Inc.



Decenter
Rleventh,
19 3%

The Honorahle
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, ~. C.
gir:

Reference is hereby made to my re-
port deted Dec. 6, 1917 in regard to the

desth of Louis Godfrey, a former pupil§0f

this school.

I now enclose herewith the original
0of the report of Dr. Harvey F. Smith who
operated upon the toy, giving a complafe
history of the case.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

Jr/s
encl,







I do not think this death should hbe
charged directly to foot-tall. The direct cause
was an infection in his tonsils. PFrom this focus
the infection entered the circulation and localised
at the point of trauma received No. 24th. From
the clinical history the infection was an unusually
virulent type and met with slight resistance. The
embolism which caused his desth was one of the
unavoidable complications which sometimes occurs
in surgery of this type.

Very truly yours,
(S) Harvey F. Smith.



Decamter
REighth,
193 %

¥Mre. Sussn Godfrey,
£09 Third 8¢t.,
Cloquet, Minn.

My dear HMrs. Godfrey:

In this hour of your great trouhle
words are insufficient to carry %o you
the sympathy of the entire schocl and
myaelf.

Our hesrta go out %o you in the loss
of your son, It secms 80 hard thest one
so young snd for whom we all cared so much
should ke treken. 1 pasy that He wo giveth
snd taketh away will give you strength in
your af”liection.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent,

Jr/s



5—192a

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Sugsan Godfrey

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Louis Vincent Godfrey

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle,Penn.

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Fond du Lac ,Minn.

Date of enrollment, .. I3 , 191

Term of enrollment, ) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOLL THE TRANSFER:

Position, e e e I




5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at

Carlisle,Penn.
of .H_.P_QE?&.?_-,Y_.i.':’}.‘?.‘?.?t Godfrey : ma'le : age_ﬂ:?_; date of birth FPebr 22,1897 &
(Nume of chili.) (Sex.)
Chippewa
T T
Both Intiao and Soglen e TRIBE. BAND. Teiar. A,
Frank Godfrey dead Chippewa Fond du Lac 1/4
NAME OF MOTHER.
Susan Godfrey living Chippewa Fond du Lac 1/4
F Eg2s —

i Susan Godfrey

, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to __________
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of (five years, and also obligate myself to abide by
Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SOHOOL. =iy SEh A CAUSE. GRADE,
1 Publie ?
. Day Sixth
2
4

|

/ B e O {'7{»&,/5 e

(Parent, guardian, or next u!fin.) 7

P. O. address:

Two witnesses:

6—870







The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913,” sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b). ;

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.

G—8T0









“YAND € nock. REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE

NAME AT CARLISLE %%W M

PRESENT NAME

.z INFORMATION L - -

THROUGH ABDRESS _ OCCUPATION ITEMS OF mreugsr

4

563757 3IMe~z-11
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